

03rd August, 2026

To,
BSE Limited,
Listing Operation Department,
20th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 977809 & ISIN: INE0K4J07032

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Publication of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company in Newspaper
Reference: Regulations 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations")

Pursuant to Regulation 52 (8) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, please find enclosed the Newspaper publication of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2026, published in The Financial Express (English edition) on 01st August, 2026.

This intimation is also being uploaded on the Company's website at <https://www.kalpataruproperties.com/#Downloads>

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you
Yours faithfully,

For Kalpataru Properties Limited

Kiran Amburle
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

Capfin India Limited

Regd. Office: 6th Floor, VB Capitol Building, Range Hills Road,
Opp. Hotel Symphony, Bhoshenagar, Shivajinagar, Pune, Maharashtra, India, 411007;
Email: compliance@capfinindia.in | CIN: L74999PN1992PLC243323
Contact No.: 9665523806 | Website: www.capfinindia.in

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on July 31, 2026, approved the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.

The Un-audited Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report issued by M/s. Mehra Goel & Co. LLP, Chartered Accountants of the Company is available on the Company's website at: <https://11ng.com/zibi01z> and which can also be accessed through the QR code provided herein.



For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Capfin India Limited

Sd/-
Abhishek Narbaria
Managing Director
DIN: 01873087

Date: July 31, 2026
Place: Pune



PEOPLE to PROGRESS

Fueling Viksit Bharat's Vision

Behind every endeavour we undertake is a broader vision: to strengthen India's energy security, support industrial growth, advance strategic self reliance and create opportunities for communities. Whether through expanding lignite production, building a presence in coal, exploring copper and Rare Earth Elements, unlocking the potential of Underground Coal Gasification or advancing renewable energy, we are committed to creating lasting value for the nation and contributing to the vision of Viksit Bharat @2047.



UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE, 2026

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30/06/2026 (Unaudited)	31/03/2026 (Audited)	30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	31/03/2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	906.64	814.05	732.60	2,653.38
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	227.25	231.72	224.49	779.23
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	227.25	261.74	224.49	1,301.88
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	163.01	221.18	164.13	990.81
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	156.53	239.94	187.79	986.52
6	Equity Share Capital	63.60	63.60	63.60	63.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)				7,004.97
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised for the Quarter)				
1.	Basic: (₹)	5.13	6.96	5.16	31.16
2.	Diluted (₹)	5.13	6.96	5.16	31.16

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30/06/2026 (Unaudited)	31/03/2026 (Audited)	30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	31/03/2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	906.64	814.05	732.60	2,653.38
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and Exceptional Items)	227.25	204.96	224.43	745.80
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	227.25	234.98	224.43	1,268.45
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	163.43	194.09	163.77	956.67
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	156.95	212.85	187.43	952.38
6	Equity Share Capital	63.60	63.60	63.60	63.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)				7,009.14
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised for the Quarter)				
1.	Basic: (₹)	5.14	6.10	5.15	30.08
2.	Diluted (₹)	5.14	6.10	5.15	30.08

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2026 along with Explanatory Notes is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Roopwant Singh, IAS
Managing Director

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 31st July, 2026

Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Ltd.
(A Government of Gujarat Enterprise)

CIN: L14100GJ9635C001206
Khanji Bhavan, 132 Feet Ring Road, Near University Ground, Vastrupur, Ahmedabad – 380 052



PUNJAB CHEMICALS AND CROP PROTECTION LIMITED

Regd. Office: Milestone 18, Ambala Kalka Road, Village & P.O. Bhantharpur, Dera Bassi Distt. SAS Nagar, Mohali (Punjab)-140201
Tel.: 01762-280086, 280094, Fax No. 01762-280070, Email: info@punjabchemicals.com, Website: www.punjabchemicals.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	34712	20954	32195	103661	34792	21089	32322	104348
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3014	1547	2706	8414	3006	1615	2761	8635
3	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	208	-	-	-	208
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3014	1547	2706	8206	3006	1615	2761	8427
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2215	998	2008	6143	2207	1098	2063	6396
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2231	1100	2000	6223	2317	1029	2123	6244
7	Equity Share Capital	1226	1226	1226	1226	1226	1226	1226	1226
8	Other Equity (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	43063	-	-	-	41121
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted	18.07	8.14	16.38	50.11	18.00	8.96	16.83	52.17

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Statement of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Statement of Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.punjabchemicals.com. The same can be accessed by scanning of the QR code provided below.

4&5 The figures for the preceding quarter ended 31 March 2026, as reported in these Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Statement of Financial Results, are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full previous financial year and the published year to date figures up to the end of third quarter of the previous financial year. Also, the figures up to the end of the third quarter of the previous financial year had only been reviewed and not subject to audit.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Punjab Chemicals and Crop Protection Limited
Shaili S Shroff, Managing Director
(DIN: 00015621)

Simplify Your DPDPA
Compliance Journey
With Seqrte Data Privacy



Scan The QR Code to
Take a Demo
seqrte.com | 1800-212-7377

SEQRTE

Quick Heal

QUICK HEAL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: S. No. 1442-1445, Thube Park, Shivajinagar, Pune-411005
Phone: +91 20 66813232 CIN: L72200MH1995PLC091408 Email: cs@quickheal.co.in

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE, 2026

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		June 30, 2026 (Unaudited)		March 31, 2026 (Audited)	
		June 30, 2026 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)	June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operation (including other income)	59.09	52.48	62.98	283.85
2	Profit/ (loss) before tax	(7.32)	(29.67)	(7.00)	(20.64)
3	Profit/ (loss) after tax	(5.28)	(19.94)	(5.51)	(10.93)
4	Total Comprehensive Income/ (loss) for the period	(5.02)	(19.31)	(5.20)	(9.79)
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- each)	54.25	54.24	54.02	54.24
6	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserves in Audited Balance Sheet as on March 31, 2026)	-	-	-	382.28
7	Earnings/ (loss) per share of ₹ 10 each: (not annualised)				
a) Basic		(0.94)	(3.58)	(1.00)	(1.98)
b) Diluted		(0.94)	(3.58)	(1.00)	(1.98)

Notes: The above is an extract of the unaudited consolidated financials results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid financials are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.quickheal.co.in.

2 Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2026 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full years and published year to date figures of nine months ended December 31, 2025.



Place: Pune
Date: July 30, 2026

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Kailash Katar
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN No: 00397191

KALPA-TARU® Kalpataru Properties Limited

(Formerly known as Kalpataru Properties Private Limited)
CIN No. U41000MH1975PLC018371
Registered Office: 101, Kalpataru Synergy, Opp. Grand Hyatt, Santacruz (E),
Mumbai, 400 055, India Email: investors@kalpataruproperties.com;
Tel +91 22 3064 5000 Website: <http://kalpataruproperties.com>

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 June, 2026

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended on			
		30 June 2026		Year Ended	
		30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	31 March 2026 (Audited)	30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	31 March 2026 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	5,446	10,511	10,948	51,303
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2,972)	(5,201)	(866)	(11,643)
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2,972)	(5,201)	(866)	(11,785)
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2,242)	(3,865)	(676)	(8,764)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,377)	(3,874)	(676)	(8,795)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	625	625	625	625
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	51,457	53,615	61,340	53,615
8.	Securities Premium Account	1,317	1,317	1,317	1,317
9.	Net worth	52,081	54,240	61,965	54,240
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	1,90,271	1,64,718	1,64,628	1,64,718
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	3.65	3.04	2.66	3.04
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1.	Basic: (in Rs.)	(358.76)	(618.47)	(108.17)	(1,402.40)
2.	Diluted: (in Rs.)	(358.76)	(618.47)	(108.17)	(1,402.40)
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15.	Debiture Redemption Reserve	16,350	11,261	10,050	11,261
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.18	(0.30)	0.57	(0.09)
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.25)	(1.49)	0.44	(0.60)

Notes:
a. The above is an extract of the detailed unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30 June, 2026 ("financial results"), filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under regulation 32 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations ("Listing Regulations"). The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at <http://kalpataruproperties.com> and can be accessed by scanning the given QR Response Code.
b. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at <http://kalpataruproperties.com>.



Mumbai, Dated : 31st July 2026

By Order of the Board

Mofatraj R. Munot
Chairman
(DIN : 00046905)